
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C522 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2009
CONTRACT NO :007774 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2009
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3286
HWY :SR 509 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 509
PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SPECIAL REPAIRS
06C522

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2009
11:43

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0509(022)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 5.30 % 12.82 %

280,000.00 14,100.00 300,000.00 34,100.00265,900.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 509/11 SPAN 8

L.S. 38.82 % 29.41 %

590,000.00 165,000.00 550,000.00 125,000.00425,000.00
3 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING TEMP.QUARRY SPALLS & TEMP.BALLAST

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
4 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING SITE DEBRIS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00

1.0000
5  REMOVING PAINT LINE - HYDROBLAST

23200.0000 L.F. 270.37 % 0.7000 159.26 %

23,200.00 16,936.00 16,240.00 9,976.00
0.2700

6,264.00

550.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

3.1000 HUND 358.33 % 200.0000 66.67 %

1,705.00 1,333.00 620.00 248.00
120.0000
372.00

11.0000
7 REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE

157.0000 L.F. 37.50 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

1,727.00 471.00 785.00 -471.00
8.0000

1,256.00

DRAINAGE

20.0000
8  TEMPORARY QUARRY SPALLS

3035.0000 TON -42.86 % 20.0000 -42.86 %

60,700.00 -45,525.00 60,700.00 -45,525.00
35.0000

106,225.00

STORM SEWER
9  TEMPORARY STORM SEWER SYSTEM

L.S. -66.67 % -33.33 %

10,000.00 -20,000.00 20,000.00 -10,000.0030,000.00
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STORM SEWER

100.0000
10  REMOVE AND REINSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE

150.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 200.0000 -33.33 %

15,000.00 -30,000.00 30,000.00 -15,000.00
300.0000
45,000.00

STRUCTURE

290.0000
11 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER  (W74G)

1926.0000 L.F. -17.14 % 330.0000 -5.71 %

558,540.00 -115,560.00 635,580.00 -38,520.00
350.0000

674,100.00
12 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 COLUMN JACKETING - PIER 9 COLUMNS

L.S. -48.48 % 21.21 %

85,000.00 -80,000.00 200,000.00 35,000.00165,000.00
14 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 509/11 SPAN 8

L.S. -33.50 % -33.00 %

665,000.00 -335,000.00 670,000.00 -330,000.001,000,000.00

SURFACING

23.0000
15  TEMPORARY BALLAST

1760.0000 TON -8.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

40,480.00 -3,520.00 35,200.00 -8,800.00
25.0000

44,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

40.0000
16 ESC LEAD

50.0000 DAY -60.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00
100.0000
5,000.00

110.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION

63.0000 EACH 100.00 % 200.0000 263.64 %

6,930.00 3,465.00 12,600.00 9,135.00
55.0000
3,465.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

6.5000
18 SILT FENCE

1080.0000 L.F. 62.50 % 5.0000 25.00 %

7,020.00 2,700.00 5,400.00 1,080.00
4.0000

4,320.00
19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

3.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

1320.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

3,960.00 -660.00 3,960.00 -660.00
3.5000

4,620.00

TRAFFIC

12.5000
21 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

1450.0000 L.F. 4.17 % 12.0000 0.00 %

18,125.00 725.00 17,400.00 0.00
12.0000

17,400.00

8.0000
22 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

2430.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

19,440.00 7,290.00 19,440.00 7,290.00
5.0000

12,150.00

5,000.0000
23 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

5.0000 EACH 11.11 % 5,000.0000 11.11 %

25,000.00 2,500.00 25,000.00 2,500.00
4,500.0000
22,500.00

1,500.0000
24 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2.0000 EACH 87.50 % 1,500.0000 87.50 %

3,000.00 1,400.00 3,000.00 1,400.00
800.0000
1,600.00

0.3500
25 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

23200.0000 L.F. 9.37 % 0.5000 56.25 %

8,120.00 696.00 11,600.00 4,176.00
0.3200

7,424.00
26 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2148

L.S. -23.91 % 8.70 %

10,500.00 -3,300.00 15,000.00 1,200.0013,800.00
27 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2264

L.S. -8.16 % 36.05 %

13,500.00 -1,200.00 20,000.00 5,300.0014,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06C522 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2009
CONTRACT NO :007774 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2009
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3286
HWY :SR 509 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 509
PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
SPECIAL REPAIRS
06C522

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2009
11:43

DOT_RGGB01

, BH-0509(022)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
28 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2148

L.S. 286.63 % 212.50 %

12,372.00 9,172.00 10,000.00 6,800.003,200.00
29 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -5.88 % -32.77 %

280,000.00 -17,500.00 200,000.00 -97,500.00297,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. -66.67 % -66.67 %

5,000.00 -10,000.00 5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00
31 CURE BOX

L.S. -20.00 % -60.00 %

2,000.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00
32 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -86.11 % -86.11 %

10,000.00 -62,000.00 10,000.00 -62,000.0072,000.00
33  FIELD MEASURE EXISTING STRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 509/11

L.S. -36.00 % 92.00 %

2,000.00 -1,125.00 6,000.00 2,875.003,125.00
34  PRELIMINARY SPOTTING

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

13.0000
35  TEMPORARY DEBRIS FENCE

200.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

2,600.00 600.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
10.0000
2,000.00

7.0000
36  REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY DEBRIS FENCE

200.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 10.0000 42.86 %

1,400.00 0.00 2,000.00 600.00
7.0000

1,400.00

68.0000
37  TEMPORARY 6 FT.  SECURITY FENCE

146.0000 L.F. 126.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

9,928.00 5,548.00 2,920.00 -1,460.00
30.0000
4,380.00
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OTHER ITEMS

150.0000
38 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

13.0000 EACH -41.18 % 250.0000 -1.96 %

1,950.00 -1,365.00 3,250.00 -65.00
255.0000
3,315.00

1,500.0000
39  TEMPORARY SINGLE 6 FT. ACCESS GATE

1.0000 EACH 114.29 % 350.0000 -50.00 %

1,500.00 800.00 350.00 -350.00
700.0000
700.00

3,500.0000
40  TEMPORARY DOUBLE 20 FT. ACCESS GATE

2.0000 EACH 191.67 % 1,200.0000 0.00 %

7,000.00 4,600.00 2,400.00 0.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

3.0000
41 TRAINING

600.0000 HR 200.00 % 25.0000 2,400.00 %

1,800.00 1,200.00 15,000.00 14,400.00
1.0000
600.00

42 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
43 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 30.00 % -40.00 %

6,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
45 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
46 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
47 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
48 FORCE ACCOUNT DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED STRUCTURE EXC.

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
49 FORCE ACCOUNT MAINTAIN BIRD NETTING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

$2,853,000.00 -14.66% $2,991,448.00 -10.52%$3,343,219.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,853,000.00 $2,991,448.00BASE TOTAL -14.66% -10.52%$3,343,219.00


